Senate Standing Committee on Economics
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
20-21 November 2013

Question: SBT 744
Topic: Electricity Purchasing
Written: 25 November 2013

Senator LUDWIG asked:

744.

a. What are the details of the department/agency electricity purchasing agreement?

b. What are the department/agency electricity costs from 07 September 2013 to date?
Answer:
744.

a. Canberra office: ERM Power Retail Pty Ltd, 1 July 2011 to 30 June 2015.

Melbourne office: AGL Sales Pty Ltd, 1 July 2013 to 30 June 2016.
b. 514,840 (ex GST).

